AGREEMENT/COLLABORATION

Between

DAYANAND MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, ,KURUKSHETRA

And

(YATRA WITH US, KURUKSHETRA)

This agreement has been made and entered into on 1st January, 2021 between Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra (herein after called "First Party") situated on Salarput Road, Kurukshetra and (Yatra with us, 1730/6, 1st Floor, Shardhanand Chowk, Red Road. Kurukshetra) (herein after called "Second Party") and collectively called as "Parties".

1. Objectives of the Agreement/Collaboration

To Impart Training to students of BTM with reference to partial fulfilment of Bachelor of Tourism Management (BTM) Degree.

The purpose of Collaboration is to develop students' knowledge, skill & general competence in order to specialize in their field.

2. Other Terms and Conditions of Agreement/Collaboration

- (e) Both the parties agree upon to help/co-ordinate with each other in providing training to BTM students.
- (f) The Period of MOU is one year i.e. 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021.
- (g) This MOU/Collaboration is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version of the agreement and having equal legal validity.
- (h) This agreement will stand cancelled at the end of year unless it is renewed.

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Kurukshetra (Haryana)

Authorized Signatory

Stamp

Signature First Party

Authorized Signatory Stamp

Signature Second Party

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya

and to be true copy

对激素 ray(Lycla Kuruksneug () was al

Kurukshetra



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Learning from her home in our organization w.e.f 01st Aug 2021 to 10th Oct 2021. During this period she learnt about air ticketing, railway ticketing and customizing tour packages. Her work was found satisfactory and we wish for the success of her life.

(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

Amandad to be true copy

Convena IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra

· Air Ticket &Currency Exchange · Railway Ticket · Volvo Bus Booking · Domestic & International Tour Package